

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
IA 2/2006 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7200 OF 2004

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SMT.JULISMON TARIANG

Respondent(s)

( for release of the fixed deposit and office report )

Date: 05/09/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.  
Mr. Jos Chiramel,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Partha Sarthy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

A sum of Rs. 50,000/- which has been deposited by the appellant  
with the Registry of this Court, be permitted to be withdrawn in view of the  
withdrawal of the appeal on 29.7.2005. The I.A. No.2 is allowed.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. No.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.7200 OF 2004

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

...PETITIONER(S)

Versus

SMT. JULISMON TARIANG

..RESPONDENT  
(S)

ORDER

A sum of Rs.50,000/- which has been deposited by the appellant with the Registry of this Court, be permitted to be withdrawn in view of the withdrawal of the appeal on 29.7.2005. The I.A. No.2 is allowed.

.....J.  
( Dr.ARIJIT PASAYAT )

.....j.  
( P. SATHASIVAM )

New Delhi,  
September 5,2007.